G.07 Release of Information

Administration and Management *Nunavut Arctic College*

Nunavut Arctic College Release of Information

POLICY

Any information affecting any aspect of the Board, the Nunavut Arctic College system or individual campus shall be approved before release.

PRINCIPLE

1. This policy is intended to ensure that all material so released clearly reflects the current policy of Nunavut Arctic College and its Board of Governors. It will ensure that the information is accurate in all respects.

PROCEDURE

- 1. All information on matters affecting the Board of Governors shall first be approved by the Chair of the Board.
- 2. All information on matters affecting Nunavut Arctic College shall first be approved by the President.
- 3. All information on matters affecting an individual campus shall first be approved by the Deans.